

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4439 OF 2024

Rahul Malik And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Silkina Kaur And Anr.RESPONDENT

Ms. Raveena S. Yadav i/b Ms. Raveena S. Yadav for Petitioner
Ms. Silkina Kaur Respondent-In-Person present in the Court.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 16th October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/10/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)