

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4439 OF 2024**

Rahul Malik and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

Silkina Kaur and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Siddharth Jha a/w. Mr. Ashish Saxena i/b. Ms. Raveena Yadav
for Petitioner.

Mr. A.R. Metkari, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 24th OCTOBER 2024

ORDER :-

1. This petition is circulated by the learned advocate for the petitioners for speaking to minute of order dated 17th October 2024.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that by the said order parties were referred for mediation. He submits that in the meantime, subject to petitioner no.1 paying an amount of Rs.1,50,000/- interim protection was granted. However, interim protection is not recorded in the order. Add following paragraph after paragraph no. 12:

“Subject to payment of the aforesaid amount as stated in

paragraph no.9, no coercive action to be taken against the petitioner for recovering the amount of maintenance as per the impugned order till the next date”

3. Original order to be corrected and corrected order to be uploaded.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)