

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4439 OF 2024**

Rahul Malik & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/S.

Silkina Kaur & Anr. ... Respondents

-----

Ms. Raveena yadav for Petitioners.

Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP for Respondent-State.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2024**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner today submits that the mediation proceedings are still ongoing and thus requests for time.
2. At his request, Stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> January 2025.
3. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**