

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4439 OF 2024

Rahul Malik and Ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.
Silkina Kaur and Anr. ...Respondents.

.....

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w. Ms Ravina Yadav for the Petitioner.
Ms Drishti Madhani a/w. Mr. Anurag Ramekar and Ms Vaishanavi
Chore i/b Bhavake and Associate Advocates for Respondent No.1.
Ms Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the Respondent/State.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 15.04.2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to place on record the complete copy of the order impugned. Leave as sought is granted. Necessary amendment shall be carried out within a period of one week from today.
2. Learned counsel for the contesting respondent seeks time to file an affidavit-in-reply. At her request, list on 5th May 2026.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]