

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4439 OF 2024**

Rahul Malik & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Silkina Kaur & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Raveena S. Yadav, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Adv. Anurag Ramekar, i/b Bhavake and Associate, Advocate for
Respondent No.1.
Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent No.2/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 05.05.2026.

P.C. :

1. List on 10.06.2026.
2. Liberty to file a reply, if any, before the next date.
3. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]